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ol W BW Elev.] Soil Nail _ |Soil Nail Drilling ol TW BW Elev. Soil Nail _ |Soil Nail Drilling
Sta. Offset|Elev. | Offset| Elev. | Row Embed Length, L Azimuth Sta. Offset | Elev.|Offset | Elev.|Row [Row |Row |[Embed Length, L Azimuth
AN [7. (1) [7. () @ (FF) /8N [F. (1) LF. (1) @A B0 (1)
1 [304+90 22.21 | 59.00] 7.28 |39.00[57.00] 2500 83° 14’ 48.48" 730541409 | 2546 [60.00| 10.06 |42.00 |58.00|53.00|48.00 2500 8F° 58 52.30"
2 3049396 | 22.46]59.40] 7.52 [39.79|57.40] 2500 82° 23 38.40" 8 305+1845 | 26.07160.00| 10.91 142.00 |58.00153.00|48.00 2500 84° 46 09.89"
3 [304+98/3 | 22.83]59.81] 7.87 | 40635781 25.00 80° 59 53.88" 9 305+22.84 | 26.94160.00| 11.77 142.25 |58.00|53.00|48.00 25.00 88° 48’ 41.76"
4 [3054.92 | 232560.00] 8.26 [42.09(58.00] 2500 82° 07’ 32.50" 10 1305+27.24 | 2741 160.00| 129 42.38|58.00153.00 |48.00 25.00 92° 27" 22.37"
5 305527 | 2369(60.00] 868 |42.09]58.00] _ 25.00 82° 07 32.50" 1113053164 | 27.46 |60.J6 | 12.30 |43.00 |58.6 |53.6 |48.6 25.00 98° 16' 08.76"
6 (3054969 | 24.37|60.00] 9.32 |42.05]56.00] 2500 82° 07 32.52" 12 1305+36.03 | 27.J0 16060 | 12.06 |43.00 |58.60|53.60 |48.60 25.00 102° 15" 50.40"
13 305+4044 | 26.33 |61.00 | 11.47 |43.04|59.00|54.0049.00 25.00 105° 52" 28.56"
/43054478 | 2541 |61.00 | 10.73 |43.48 |59.00 |54.00|49.00 75.00 109° 15" 20.50"
o o Tt e - ot 303 Coe ey e
5 H > > > M + ° ° . . 3 . (Y ) . ° ’ ° "
Column | o e Lanath, 1 | ey Driling 17_[305+5802_| 23.29 |61.00 | 91 _|44.00|59.00 [54.00]49.00] 1500 110" 17" 15.72"
N G e Te o 18 1305+62.48 | 22.80[61.00 | 8.78 |44.25|59.00|54.00149.00 15.00 1I0° 57" 09.72"
- 7 - TF : ______ 19 1305+66.96 | 2244 161.00 | 8.56 |44.70 |59.00|54.00149.00 15.00 110° 58 40.08"
I 1304+9082 | 22.21159.00\ 7.28 |39.00152.00)  25.00 83 14 48.46" 20 1305+7145 | 228 |61.00 | 844 |45.00[59.00154.0049.00 7500 110° 20" 16.80"
2 |304+94]7 | 228415940| 7.549 |39.79152.40 2500 82" 23 38.40° 21 1305+75.96 | 22.04|61.00 | 843 |45.0059.00|54.00149.00 75.00 110° 36’ 20.88"
3 |304+98.24 | 2264159811 788 |90631028]) 2500 80" 55’ 53.68° 27 3058046 | 22.01 |61.04 | 8.53 |45.05|59.04|54.04]49.04 15.00 Ii” 03 11.88"
4 |304+2.37 | 23.31160.00) 831 |42.09153.00|  25.00 82" 07" 32527 23 305+84.97 | 2210 6140 | 8.73 |45.50|59.40|54.40|49.40 15.00 1P 13 58.80"
o |304+5.71 | 23.75160.00] 8.7 |42.09153.001  25.00 82" 07" 3227 24 [305+89.47 | 22.3061.77 | 9.04 |45.95|59.77 |54.77 [49.77 30.00 10° 31" 03.72"
6 |304+3.92 | 2441160.00] 9.35 |9205|5300]  25.00 82" Or’ 32.5 25 |305+93.95 | 2262 [61.73 | 9.46 |46.00159.73|54.7349.73 30.00 110° 35 4560"
26 3059842 | 230516163 | 9.99 |46.00|59.63|54.63 |49.63 30.00 1I0° 57 4242"
I . 27 _1306+289 | 23.59161.92 | 1067 |46.0059.92 |54.92 |49.92 30.00 11° 57 547"
Soil Nail Location Table for Row © - Columns #1 to #6 28 [306+7.35 | 240416191 | 11.37 |46.00159.97 |54.91 |49.91 30.00 115° 50 06.00"
Column W BW Elev.[Soil Nail Soil Nail Drilling 29 1306+11.81 24.09 |61.92 | 12.22 |45.64|59.92 [54.92[49.92 35.00 119° 49' 53.40"
D Sta.  |Offset| Elev.| Offsef |Elev. | Row \Embed Length, L Azimuth 30 [306+16.28 | 23.73161.96 | 12.89 |44.74 |59.96 |54.96 [49.96 35.00 123° 23" 58.92"
L. (1. L1. (Ft) © (f1.) 3/ _306+2073 | 2348 62.00] 13.21 |43.93 |60.00|55.00]50.00 35.00 127° 10° 07.68"
i 1304+9007 | 22.21 |59.00] 7.28 |39.00[47.00] __ 25.00 83 14’ 48.48" 32 1306+25/9 | 22.74162.00| 12.53 |43.48 [60.00155.00 [50.00 3500 126° 33 36.72"
2 |304+94.39 | 22.87]59.40] 7.55 |39.79|47.40] __ 25.00 87 23 3840° 33 |306+2967 | 2242 [62.00| 11.84 |43.03|60.00|55.00]50.00 35.00 129° 09’ 50.40"
3 |304+98.54 | 22.87]59.81| 7.91 |4063[47.8] 25.00 80° 59 53.88" 34 1306+34/5 | 222016200 1112 |43.42 |60.00155.00 |50.00 3500 128 50° 42.00"
4 |304+269 | 23.34|60.00] 8.35 |42.09]48.00] _ 25.00 82° 07" 32.50" 35 |306+36.65 | 2211 |62.00] 10.77 |43.87 |60.00 |55.00|50.00 3500 128° 57" 06.84"
5 |304+6/8 | 23.82|60.00] 880 |42.09]48.00] _ 25.00 82° 07 32.50" 36 1306+43/3 | 223 |6200| 1047 144.40 [60.00|55.00 |50.00 35.00 129° 46 164"
6 |304+10/4 | 2445|60.00] 9.39 |42.05]48.00] __ 25.00 82° 07 32.50" 37 _|306+47.86 | 22.2362.00| 10J6 |45.2860.00 |55.0050.00 3500 130° 39 21.96"
38 1306+52.31 | 26.74162.00] 16.31 |46.21 |60.00 [55.00] — 15.00 129° 21" 0.57"
39 1306+56.99 | 259716200 16.86 |48.23 |60.00|55.00| — 75.00 129° 21 0.57"
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